GENERAL REVENUE FUND

SOURCE

Business and Occupation Tax
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax
Personal Income Tax

Liquor Profit Transfers

Beer Tax and Licenses
Tobacco Products Tax
Business Franchise Fees
Property Transfer Tax
Property Tax

Insurance Tax

Departmental Collections
Corporation Net Income Tax
Miscellaneous Transfers
Interest Income

Severance Tax

Miscellaneous Receipts

HB 102 - Lottery Transfers
Soft Drink Excise Tax
Liquor License Renewal

Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement

Charter Tax
Video Lottery Transfers
Tax Amnesty

TOTAL

Increase or Decrease Over Estimate

Percent Collected

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REVENUE COLLECTIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2024
DECEMBER 2023
(IN THOUSANDS)
Estimated Actual To Date -
Estimated Estimated Actual Collections Collections Increase
Collections Collections Collections 6 Months 6 Months (Decrease)
FY 2024 December 2023 December 2023 July 23-Dec 23 July 23-Dec 23 Over Estimate
110,000 : $ 8,000 $ 7,933 $ 49,800 $ 51,845 $ 2,045
1,763,700 164,700 168,384 849,100 870,115 21,015
2,004,000 166,100 236,827 972,900 1,174,350 201,450
26,500 2,000 2,020 14,000 15,609 1,609
7,000 500 490 3,400 3,331 (69)
157,400 13,400 13,549 81,500 79,714 (1,786)
750 65 (18) 360 381 21
10,000 750 856 5,650 7,031 1,381
8,000 100 161 4,150 5,763 1,613
117,000 200 (153) 52,150 52,042 (108)
25,114 1,600 1,104 8,460 8,288 (172)
210,000 40,100 56,535 109,200 218,323 109,123
2,000 200 237 1,460 698 (762)
38,900 3,800 22,079 23,300 114,324 91,024
313,000 24,300 35,820 145,200 112,110 (33,090)
2,000 180 190 960 12,701 11,741
65,000 6,050 6,113 31,350 31,542 192
12,900 1,000 1,072 6,600 6,963 363
736 45 43 362 368 6
10,000 0 0 500 1,027 527
0 0 0 0 2 2
0 0 9 0 268 268
0 0 0 0 0 0
4,884,000 §$ 433,090 $ 553,248 $ 2,360,402 $ 2,766,795 $ 406,393
$ 120,158 $ 406,393
128% 117%

Source: wvOASIS

State Auditor's Office, John B. McCuskey, State Auditor
Department of Revenue, Larry Pack, Cabinet Secretary

Prepared by the State Budget Office

January 2, 2023

To Date -
Percent
Collected

104%
102%
121%
111%
98%
98%
106%
124%
139%
100%
98%
200%
48%
491%
77%
1323%
101%
105%
102%
205%
0%
0%
0%



GENERAL REVENUE FUND

SOURCE

Business and Occupation Tax
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax
Personal Income Tax

Liquor Profit Transfers

Beer Tax and Licenses
Tobacco Products Tax
Business Franchise Fees
Property Transfer Tax
Property Tax

Insurance Tax

Departmental Collections
Corporation Net Income Tax
Miscellaneous Transfers
Interest Income

Severance Tax
Miscellaneous Receipts

HB 102 - Lottery Transfers
Soft Drink Excise Tax
Liquor License Renewal
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement
Charter Tax

Video Lottery Transfers

Tax Amnesty

TOTAL

Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period

% Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COMPARISON OF REVENUES
DECEMBER 2022 VS DECEMBER 2023
(IN THOUSANDS)

Actual Actual To Date -

Actual Actual Collections Collections Increase
Collections Collections 6 Months 6 Months (Decrease)
December 2022 December 2023 July 22-Dec 22 July 23-Dec 23 Over Prior Period

$ 8,188 § 7,933 $ 50,849 $ 51,845 $ 996

161,119 168,384 832,662 870,115 $ 37,453
195,284 236,827 1,177,490 1,174,350 $ (3,140)
4,011 2,020 17,047 15,609 $ (1,438)

515 490 3,416 3,331 $ (85)
13,059 13,549 82,933 79,714 $ (3,219)

55 (18) 334 381 $ 47
1,030 856 7,858 7,031 $ (827)

100 161 4,899 5,763 $ 864

31 (153) 50,875 52,042 $ 1,167
1,792 1,104 8,903 8,288 $ (615)

59,313 56,535 193,207 218,323  $ 25,116

0 237 262 698 $ 436

13,171 22,079 38,950 114,324  $ 75,374
87,255 35,820 540,852 112,110 $ (428,742)

192 190 1,153 12,701  $ 11,548

6,070 6,113 31,400 31,542 $ 142
1,145 1,072 6,966 6,963 $ 3)
80 43 565 368 $ (197)
0 0 1,390 1,027 $ (363)
1 0 3 2 3 (€9

139 9 209 268 $ 59

0 0 0 0 $ -
$ 552,550  $ 553,248 $ 3,052,223 $ 2,766,795 $ (285,428)

$ 698 $ (285,428)
0% -9%

To Date -

% Increase
(Decrease)

Over Prior Period

2%
4%
0%
-8%
-2%
-4%
14%
-11%
18%
2%
-7%
13%
166%
194%
-719%
1002%
0%
0%
-35%
-26%
0%
28%
0%



