STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA REVENUE COLLECTIONS FISCAL YEAR 2024 DECEMBER 2023 (IN THOUSANDS)

GENERAL REVENUE FUND

							Estimated		Actual	To Date -	
	Estimated		Estimated		Actual		Collections		Collections	Increase	To Date -
	Collections		Collections		Collections		6 Months		6 Months	(Decrease)	Percent
SOURCE	FY 2024	D	ecember 2023	Γ	December 2023	J	July 23-Dec 23		July 23-Dec 23	Over Estimate	Collected
Society									.		
Business and Occupation Tax	\$ 110,000	\$	8,000	\$	7,933	\$	49,800	\$	51,845	\$ 2,045	104%
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax	1,763,700		164,700		168,384		849,100		870,115	21,015	102%
Personal Income Tax	2,004,000		166,100		236,827		972,900		1,174,350	201,450	121%
Liquor Profit Transfers	26,500		2,000		2,020		14,000		15,609	1,609	111%
Beer Tax and Licenses	7,000		500		490		3,400		3,331	(69)	98%
Tobacco Products Tax	157,400		13,400		13,549		81,500		79,714	(1,786)	98%
Business Franchise Fees	750		65		(18)		360		381	21	106%
Property Transfer Tax	10,000		750		856		5,650		7,031	1,381	124%
Property Tax	8,000		100		161		4,150		5,763	1,613	139%
Insurance Tax	117,000		200		(153)		52,150		52,042	(108)	100%
Departmental Collections	25,114		1,600		1,104		8,460		8,288	(172)	98%
Corporation Net Income Tax	210,000		40,100		56,535		109,200		218,323	109,123	200%
Miscellaneous Transfers	2,000		200		237		1,460		698	(762)	48%
Interest Income	38,900		3,800		22,079		23,300		114,324	91,024	491%
Severance Tax	313,000		24,300		35,820		145,200		112,110	(33,090)	77%
Miscellaneous Receipts	2,000		180		190		960		12,701	11,741	1323%
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers	65,000		6,050		6,113		31,350		31,542	192	101%
Soft Drink Excise Tax	12,900		1,000		1,072		6,600		6,963	363	105%
Liquor License Renewal	736		45		43		362		368	6	102%
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement	10,000		0		0		500		1,027	527	205%
Charter Tax	0		0		0		0		2	2	0%
Video Lottery Transfers	0		0		9		0		268	268	0%
Tax Amnesty	0		0		0		0		0	0	0%
TOTAL	\$ 4,884,000	\$	433,090	\$	553,248	\$	2,360,402	\$	2,766,795	\$ 406,393	
I D O F ' '	 			ф	100 150			ф	406 202		

120,158 Increase or Decrease Over Estimate \$ 406,393 \$ 128% 117% Percent Collected

Source: wvOASIS

State Auditor's Office, John B. McCuskey, State Auditor Department of Revenue, Larry Pack, Cabinet Secretary

Prepared by the State Budget Office

January 2, 2023

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA COMPARISON OF REVENUES DECEMBER 2022 VS DECEMBER 2023 (IN THOUSANDS)

GENERAL REVENUE FUND

GENERAL REVENUE FUND										m D .	
						Actual		Actual		To Date -	To Date -
		Actual		Actual		Collections		Collections		Increase	% Increase
		Collections		Collections		6 Months		6 Months		(Decrease)	(Decrease)
SOURCE	De	cember 2022	De	ecember 2023		July 22-Dec 22		July 23-Dec 23	Ov	ver Prior Period	Over Prior Period
Business and Occupation Tax	\$	8,188	\$	7,933	\$	50,849	\$	51,845	\$	996	2%
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax		161,119		168,384		832,662		870,115	\$	37,453	4%
Personal Income Tax		195,284		236,827		1,177,490		1,174,350	\$	(3,140)	0%
Liquor Profit Transfers		4,011		2,020		17,047		15,609	\$	(1,438)	-8%
Beer Tax and Licenses		515		490		3,416		3,331	\$	(85)	-2%
Tobacco Products Tax		13,059		13,549		82,933		79,714	\$	(3,219)	-4%
Business Franchise Fees		55		(18)		334		381	\$	47	14%
Property Transfer Tax		1,030		856		7,858		7,031	\$	(827)	-11%
Property Tax		100		161		4,899		5,763	\$	864	18%
Insurance Tax		31		(153)		50,875		52,042	\$	1,167	2%
Departmental Collections		1,792		1,104		8,903		8,288	\$	(615)	-7%
Corporation Net Income Tax		59,313		56,535		193,207		218,323	\$	25,116	13%
Miscellaneous Transfers		0		237		262		698	\$	436	166%
Interest Income		13,171		22,079		38,950		114,324	\$	75,374	194%
Severance Tax		87,255		35,820		540,852		112,110	\$	(428,742)	-79%
Miscellaneous Receipts		192		190		1,153		12,701	\$	11,548	1002%
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers		6,070		6,113		31,400		31,542	\$	142	0%
Soft Drink Excise Tax		1,145		1,072		6,966		6,963	\$	(3)	0%
Liquor License Renewal		80		43		565		368	\$	(197)	-35%
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement		0		0		1,390		1,027	\$	(363)	-26%
Charter Tax		1		0		3		2	\$	(1)	0%
Video Lottery Transfers		139		9		209		268	\$	59	28%
Tax Amnesty		0		0		0		0	\$	-	0%
TOTAL	\$	552,550	\$	553,248	\$	3,052,223	\$	2,766,795	¢	(285,428)	
IOIAL	ф	332,330	φ	333,240	φ	3,032,223	φ	2,700,793	φ	(203,420)	
Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period			\$	698			\$	(285,428)			
% Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period				0%				-9%			